

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.3454 of 2025

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 5.      | 01.05.2026 | <p><b><u>NJS, J</u></b></p> <p>Perused the docket proceedings dated 23.03.2026. So far no steps are taken by the respondent for entering appearance.</p> <p>List on 19.06.2026 under the caption 'for orders'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p>BLV</p> |             |